



Victorian Finance partners with other major financial institutions for payment administration, also referred to as loan servicing. We understand this may cause confusion on where to send your mortgage payments. Don't worry! We have this covered.



### My first payment is due soon. Where do I send my payment?

**Mail a check** using your payment invoices received at closing made payable to "Victorian Finance, LLC" to the address below:

Victorian Finance, LLC 2570 Boyce Plaza Road Pittsburgh, PA 15241 ATTN: Accounting

Once your loan servicing has been transferred, you will receive a letter from both Victorian Finance, LLC and the partner financial institution indicating where to mail your payments going forward. Please continue making your monthly payment to Victorian Finance, LLC until your first payment is due to the new institution. The new mortgage servicer will have additional payment options available to you



# What is a transfer of loan servicing and how does this impact me or my loan?

All this means for you is that a new institution will be collecting your payments, handling your escrow accounts, and answering your questions. Your loan amount, interest rate, and payment schedule will remain the same. Only one change will be made - where to send your monthly mortgage payment.



### I already sent my payment to Victorian Finance, LLC but then realized it should have been sent to the partner financial institution. What should I do?

**Don't worry!** We have you covered. Victorian Finance, LLC will forward your payment to the partner financial institution.



## I sent my payment to the new institution but it was supposed to go to Victorian Finance, LLC. What should I do?

**Don't worry!** Victorian Finance, LLC will work with the partner financial institution to receive payment. Victorian Finance, LLC Customer Service will contact you if anything further is needed.



#### Will I be charged a late fee if I sent my payment to the wrong place?

The switch between servicers should be smooth. However, the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (RESPA) grants homeowners a short grace period post transfer to protect borrowers who send their mortgage payment to their old servicer accidentally. As long as Victorian Finance, LLC or the partner financial institution receives your payment by the due date, you will not be assessed a penalty.

### **MAKING YOUR PAYMENT**

Utilize the below invoice to make your first payment and send to Victorian Finance, LLC at this address:

Victorian Finance, LLC 2570 Boyce Plaza Road Pittsburgh, PA 15241 ATTN: Accounting

Please Remit Payment to: Victorian Finance, LLC 2570 Boyce Plaza Road Pittsburgh, PA 15241 ATTN: Accounting	
DATE:	Payment Due Date:
AMT:	Amount Due: \$
Loan Number:	If not received within 15 days from due date a late fee may be charged.

#### For any questions, please contact payments@victorianfinance.com

American Home Mortgage is a DBA of Victorian Finance, LLC. Company NMLS: 50635 Licensed by the Dept. of Business Oversight under the California Residential Mortgage Lending Act DOC Lender License #4131072; Florida Mortgage Lender License #MLD151; Georgia Mortgage Lender License #55040; Kentucky Mortgage Company License MC81516; Louisiana Residential Mortgage Lending License; Maryland Mortgage Lenders License #17628; New Jersey Residential Mortgage Lender License; North Carolina Commissioner of Banks License # L-158799; Ohio Mortgage Broker Banker Exemption MB.850056.000; Pennsylvania Department of Banking Lender License #21334; South Carolina License MLB #1475909; Tennessee Department of Financial Institutions #122390; Texas Mortgage Banker Houston Branches #1301736; Virginia Lender License # MC-5573;Washington Consumer Loan Company License # CL-50635; West Virginia Mortgage Lenders License # ML-24537; Victorian Finance, LLC is not affiliated with or endorsed by any government entity or agency. Not a commitment to lend. Additional terms and conditions apply. Headquarters: 2570 Boyce Plaza Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15241, 412.854.4500. For licensing information, go to nmlsconsumeraccess.org. Equal Housing Opportunity.